Honour School of Philosophy and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Prof lan Maclachlan

Location

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Thu

Thu

Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed

Thu

Thu

20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May
20-May

21-May

22-May
23-May
23-May

23-May

24-May
24-May
24-May
24-May
27-May
27-May
27-May
27-May
27-May
28-May
28-May
28-May
28-May
29-May
29-May
29-May
29-May

30-May

30-May

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

05:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

05:00

03:00

03:00

05:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

05:00

05:00

03:00

05:00

A12797W1
A12807W1
A12819W1
A12844W1
A12855W1
A12866W1
A12797W2
A12807W2
A12819W2
A12844W2
A12855W2
A12866W2

A12693W1

A12806W1

A12705W1

A12865W1

A12712W1

A12695W1

A12796W1

A13452W1

A14028W1

A12698W1

A12799W1

A12818W1

A12854W1

A15032W1

A12696W1

A12713W1

A13979W1

A12697W1

A12694W1

A12843W1

A15906W1

A18127W1

A12704W1

A12871W1

Paper Name

French llIA: Translation from Modern French
German IllA: Translation from Modern German
[talian lIA: Translation from Italian

Portuguese IlA: Translation from Modern Portuguese (European)

Russian IIA: Translation from Modern Russian
Spanish llA: Translation from Modern Spanish
French IIB: Translation into Modern French
German IIB: Translation from Modern German
Italian 1IB: Translation into Italian

Portuguese IIB: Translation from Modern Portuguese (Brazilian)

Russian IIB: Translation from Modern Russian
Spanish 1IB: Translation from Modern Spanish

Knowledge and Reality (Exam)

German |: Translation into German and Essay in German
Plato: Republic (in translation) (Exam)
Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish

Philosophy of Mathematics (Exam)

Philosophy of Mind (Exam)
French I: Essay in French

ML Paper Xll: The Structure and History of a Language: Polish

Italian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)

The Philosophy of Logic and Language (Exam)

French IV: Linguistic Studies |

Italian I: Essay in Italian

Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian
French IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts

Philosophy of Science and Social Science (Exam)
Philosophy of Science (Exam)

French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

Philosophy of Religion (Exam)

Ethics (Exam)

Portuguese I: Prose Composition and Essay

Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present
German Xl: German Thought

Theory of Politics (Exam)

Spanish VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1543 to 1695

Page 1 of 2

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Online

Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Online



Honour School of Philosophy and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Prof lan Maclachlan

Thu

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Wed

Thu

Thu
Thu

Fri

Fri

Mon

Tue
Tue

Wed

30-May
31-May
31-May
31-May
31-May
31-May
03-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
04-Jun
04-Jun
04-Jun
04-Jun
05-Jun

05-Jun

05-Jun

06-Jun

06-Jun
06-Jun

07-Jun

07-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun
11-Jun

12-Jun

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30
14:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

05:00

05:00

05:00

05:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

05:00

05:00

03:00

03:00

05:00

03:00

05:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

05:00
05:00

03:00

05:00

05:00

05:00
03:00

05:00

A13996W1

A14022W1

A14064W1

A14082W1

A14655W1

A12699W1

A12702W1

A14076W1

A16879W1

A15878W1

A16763W1

A17643W1

A16770W1

A12872W1

A12714W1

A17605W1

A12759W1

A13987W1
A14070W1

A12703W1

A12825W1

A12803W1

A12824W1
A12706W1

A15034W1

Paper Name
German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

Italian X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

Russian X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)
Spanish XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)
Philosophical Logic (Exam)

Aesthetics and the Philosophy of Criticism (Exam)

The Philosophy of Kant (Exam)

Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to

the present day
Practical Ethics (Exam)
The Philosophy of Wittgenstein (Exam)

Portuguese VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present

Knowledge and Scepticism in Hellenistic Philosophy (in translation) (Exam)

Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present
Philosophy of Cognitive Science (Exam)

Special Subject in Philosophy: Feminist Theory (Exam)

Early Modern Philosophy (Exam)

French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)
Russian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)

Post-Kantian Philosophy (Exam)
Italian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1750 to the present, and Cinema

French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present

[talian VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1430 to 1635
Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in translation) (Exam)

[talian IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts

Page 2 of 2

Location
Online

Online

Online

Online

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Online

Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Online

Online

Examination Schools

Online

Online

Online
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Online



