Honour School of Philosophy and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Ian Maclachlan

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	20-May	09:30	01:30	A12797W1	French IIA: Translation from Modern French	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	01:30	A12807W1	German IIA: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	01:30	A12819W1	Italian IIA: Translation from Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	01:30	A12844W1	Portuguese IIA: Translation from Modern Portuguese (European)	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	01:30	A12855W1	Russian IIA: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	01:30	A12866W1	Spanish IIA: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	14:30	01:30	A12797W2	French IIB: Translation into Modern French	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	14:30	01:30	A12807W2	German IIB: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	14:30	01:30	A12819W2	Italian IIB: Translation into Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	14:30	01:30	A12844W2	Portuguese IIB: Translation from Modern Portuguese (Brazilian)	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May		01:30	A12855W2	Russian IIB: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	14:30	01:30	A12866W2	Spanish IIB: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	14:30	03:00	A12693W1	Knowledge and Reality (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Wed	22-May	09:30	03:00	A12806W1	German I: Translation into German and Essay in German	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A12705W1	Plato: Republic (in translation) (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A12865W1	Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	14:30	03:00	A12712W1	Philosophy of Mathematics (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A12695W1	Philosophy of Mind (Exam)	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A12796W1	French I: Essay in French	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A13452W1	ML Paper XII: The Structure and History of a Language: Polish	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	09:30	05:00	A14028W1	Italian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A12698W1	The Philosophy of Logic and Language (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A12799W1	French IV: Linguistic Studies I	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A12818W1	Italian I: Essay in Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A12854W1	Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	05:00	A15032W1	French IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts	Online
Tue	28-May	09:30	03:00	A12696W1	Philosophy of Science and Social Science (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	28-May	09:30	03:00	A12713W1	Philosophy of Science (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	28-May	09:30	05:00	A13979W1	French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Tue	28-May	14:30	03:00	A12697W1	Philosophy of Religion (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Wed	29-May	09:30	03:00	A12694W1	Ethics (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Wed	29-May	09:30	03:00	A12843W1	Portuguese I: Prose Composition and Essay	Examination Schools
Wed	29-May	09:30	05:00	A15906W1	Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present	Online
Wed	29-May	09:30	05:00	A18127W1	German XI: German Thought	Online
Thu	30-May	09:30	03:00	A12704W1	Theory of Politics (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	30-May	09:30	05:00	A12871W1	Spanish VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1543 to 1695	Online

Honour School of Philosophy and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Ian Maclachlan

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper#	Paper Name	Location
Thu	30-May	09:30	05:00	A13996W1	German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Fri	31-May	09:30	05:00	A14022W1	Italian X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Fri	31-May		05:00	A14064W1	Russian X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Fri	31-May		05:00	A14082W1	Spanish XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Fri	31-May		03:00	A14655W1	Philosophical Logic (Exam)	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May		03:00	A12699W1	Aesthetics and the Philosophy of Criticism (Exam)	Examination Schools
111	31-iviay	14.30	03.00	A12033VV1	Aesthetics and the riniosophy of childish (Exam)	Computer Based
Mon	03-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12702W1	The Philosophy of Kant (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Mon	03-Jun	09:30	05:00	A14076W1	Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Mon	03-Jun	09:30	05:00	A16879W1	German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to	Online
					the present day	
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15878W1	Practical Ethics (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16763W1	The Philosophy of Wittgenstein (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tuc	04 3411	03.30	03.00	A10703W1	The Thiosophy of Witegenstein (Exam)	Computer Based
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	05:00	A17643W1	Portuguese VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present	Online
Tue	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17043W1 A16770W1	Knowledge and Scepticism in Hellenistic Philosophy (in translation) (Exam)	Examination Schools
rue	04-Juli	14.50	05.00	A10//UW1	knowledge and scepticism in Helienistic Philosophy (in translation) (Exam)	Computer Based
Wed	05-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12872W1	Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present	Online
Wed	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12714W1	Philosophy of Cognitive Science (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Wed	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17605W1	Special Subject in Philosophy: Feminist Theory (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12759W1	Early Modern Philosophy (Exam)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	05:00	A13987W1	French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	05:00	A14070W1	Russian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
IIIu	06-Juli	09.30	05.00	A140/0VV1	Russian Al. Modern Prescribed Additors (II)	Offiline
Fri	07-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12703W1	Post-Kantian Philosophy (Exam)	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12825W1	Italian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1750 to the present, and Cinema	Online
Mon	10-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12803W1	French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present	Online
Tue	11-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12824W1	Italian VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1430 to 1635	Online
Tue	11-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12706W1	Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in translation) (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Wed	12-Jun	09:30	05:00	A15034W1	Italian IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts	Online